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|> Statement of Work

Hourly - Hours presented in the quote are estimates of the number of hours the services will take to complete. Customer will be
billed for actual hours utilized.
The agreement is consumed at the following rate schedule according to type of service performed:

Senior Engineering Services:
Senior Engineering Services are performed by an engineer with five or greater years experience and/or certification in the given area.

Existing Contract Rates:

® Senior Forensics Engineer - $200 Per Hour
® Security, Risk, Compliance Consulting - $195 Per Hour

® Senior Firewall Engineer - $175 Per Hour

® Senior Virtualization Engineer - $165 Per Hour

® Senior Messaging / Email Services Engineer (MS Exchange or Equivalent) - $165 Per Hour
® Senior Networking Engineer - $165 Per Hour

® Senior Server Engineer - $150 Per Hour

Additional (New) Rates Effective July 1, 2024.:

® Senior Office365 Compliance Consulting - $195 Per Hour
® Senior Consultant - $175 Per Hour

® Senior Azure Engineer - $175 Per Hour

® Senior Office365 Engineer - $175 Per Hour

® Project Manager - $150 Per Hour

General Engineering Services:

Existing Contract Rates:

Forensics Engineer - $175 Per Hour

Firewall Engineer - $150 Per Hour

Virtualization Engineer - $150 Per Hour

Messaging / Email Services Engineer (MS Exchange or Equivalent) - $150 Per Hour
Server Engineer - $135 Per Hour

Networking Engineer - $135 Per Hour

Desktop Engineer - $115 Per Hour

Helpdesk - $95 Per Hour

Additional (New) Rates Effective July 1, 2024.:

® Azure Engineer - $160 Per Hour
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e Office365 Engineer - $160 Per Hour

Please note that this agreement provides service during normal business hours from Monday through Friday. Should service be
requested or required outside these time periods, Pileum will, at its discretion and with pre-approval from the customer, bill
additional charges according to the following schedule:

-Emergency Call - If customer requires immediate emergency assistance an emergency service call rate will be applicable at 2.0 times
the normal hourly rate; 4 Hour Minimum On-site, 2 Hour Minimum Remote

-After Hours (Monday-Thursday 5:30 PM - 7:59 AM) — 1.5 times normal hourly rate; 4 Hour Minimum On-site, 2 Hour Minimum
Remote

-Weekends — (Friday 5:31 PM - 11:59 PM; Saturday/Sunday 12 AM - 11:59 PM; Monday 12 AM - 7:59 AM) 2.0 times normal hourly
rate; 4 Hour Minimum On-site, 2 Hour Minimum Remote

-Holidays — 2.5 times normal hourly rate; 4 Hour Minimum On-site, 2 Hour Minimum Remote

(New Year’s Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day)

After Hours / Weekend / Holiday Response Times are Best Effort
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Services
Item Description Price | Qty Ext. Price
Senior Engineering Services
Hourly Services Standard Hourly Services - Senior Forensics Engineer $200.00 1* $200.00
Hourly Services Standard Hourly Services - Security, Risk, Compliance Consulting $195.00 1* $195.00
Hourly Services Standard Hourly Services - Senior Office365 Compliance $195.00 | 1* $195.00
Hourly Services Standard Hourly Services - Senior Consultant $175.00 1* $175.00
Hourly Services Standard Hourly Services - Senior Firewall Engineer $175.00 1* $175.00
Hourly Services Standard Hourly Services - Senior Virtualization Engineer $175.00 1* $175.00
Hourly Services Standard Hourly Services - Senior Azure Engineer $175.00 1* $175.00
Hourly Services Standard Hourly Services - Senior Office365 Engineer $175.00 1* $175.00
Hourly Services Standard Hourly Services - Senior Messaging / On Prem Email $165.00 1* $165.00
Services Engineer
Hourly Services Standard Hourly Services - Senior Networking Engineer $165.00 1* $165.00
Hourly Services Standard Hourly Services - Senior Server Engineer $150.00 1* $150.00
Hourly Services Standard Hourly Services - Project Manager $150.00 | 1* $150.00
General Engineering Services
Hourly Services Standard Hourly Services - Forensics Engineer $175.00 1* $175.00
Hourly Services Standard Hourly Services - Firewall Engineer $150.00 1* $150.00
Hourly Services Standard Hourly Services - Virtualization Engineer $150.00 1* $150.00
Hourly Services Standard Hourly Services - Azure Engineer $160.00 1* $160.00
Hourly Services Standard Hourly Services - Office365 Engineer $160.00 1* $160.00
Hourly Services Standard Hourly Services - Messaging / On Prem Email Services $150.00 1* $150.00
Engineer
Hourly Services Standard Hourly Services - Server Engineer $135.00 1* $135.00
Hourly Services Standard Hourly Services - Networking Engineer $135.00 1* $135.00
Hourly Services Standard Hourly Services - Desktop Engineer $115.00| 1* $115.00
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Services
Item Description Price | Qty Ext. Price
Hourly Services Standard Hourly Services - Help Desk Engineer $95.00 1* $95.00
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Prepared by: Prepared for: Quote Information:
Pileum Corporation Madison County Quote #: 063903

Elizabeth Frazier 146 West Center Street Version: 1

601-863-0275 Canton, MS 39046 Delivery Date: 06/05/2024
Fax 601-510-9718 Duane Thompson Expiration Date: 07/05/2024
elizabethfrazier@pileum.com duane.thompson@madison-co.com

(601) 855-5508

Taxes, shipping, handling and other fees may apply. We reserve the right to cancel orders arising from pricing or other errors.

Signature Date
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l> Terms and Conditions

Terms and Conditions

Expenses: If resource is required to stay overnight, a per diem will be charged equal to the current GSA rates.

Expenses will be billed at cost, and Travel Time will be billed at one-half of the resource’s billable rate. Mileage
reimbursement rate = IRS standard reimbursement rate.

This Statement of Services is executed pursuant to, and incorporates by reference the terms and conditions of,
that certain Pileum Corporation Master Services Agreement between Pileum and Customer identified above
(“Master Agreement”) (this Statement of Services and the Master Agreement are collectively referred to as the
“Agreement”). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective
definitions given such terms in the Master Agreement.

Except as expressly modified hereby, all terms and provisions of the Master Agreement shall remain in full force
and effect. Customer does hereby certify that as of date hereof (i) Customer is not in default under the
Agreement and (ii) the representations and warranties made by Customer pursuant to the Master Agreement
are true and correct on the date hereof.
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